The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is by or 
before April 15, 1912. 

The amounts of security required will be: For 
the Borough of Brooklyn, One Hundred Thou-
sand Dollars ($100,000); for the Borough of The 
Bronx, Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000); 
in Manhattan, for each of the three snow re-
moval districts, Forty Thousand Dollars 
($40,000). 

The bidder will state the price per cubic yard 
for snow and ice removed, and the contracts 
will be let to the lowest bidder per cubic yard 
as follows:

[...]

measured at right angles to East 20th street; 	 al7,s5. 	

CEMBER 31, 1911. 

Contract will be awarded to the lowest bidder 

thence eastwardly along the aforesaid line fan 	
JosEPII P. MORRISSEY, Secretary. 	 for each item. 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH. The amount of security required will be 
Thirteen Thousand Dollars ($13,000). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is u 
follows: 

3,000 cubic yards of earth excavation. 
500 cubic yards of rock excavation. 
69,000 cubic yards of embankment, including 

sinkage (in excess of excavation). 
2,000 feet (B. M.) timber in drain.

[...]

WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO, IN METRO-
POLITAN AVE., FROM HELEN ST. TO THE 
MONTAUK DIVISION OF THE LONG ISL-
LAND RAILROAD, SECOND WARD. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
above work will be seventy-five (75) working 
days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Twelve Thousand Dollars 012,000). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 

1,500 linear feet of new bluestone curb. 
3,000 linear feet of old curb, redressed and 

reset: 	• 
950 cubic yards of concrete, outside of railroad 

franchise area. 
5,650 square yards of granite block pavement,

[...]

of the cost of the proceeding (in pursu- 	The time allowed for doing and completing the above work will be forty (40) working days. 
ance of the provisions of chapter 679, Laws of work will be ninety (90) consecutive working 	The amount of security required will be One 
1911), and is to comprise the entire Borough of days. 	

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500). 
The Bronx. 	 The security required will be Four Thousand 

Resolved, That this Board consider the pro- Dollars ($4,000). 	 The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is  
posed area of assessment at a meeting of the 	The bidder will state one aggregate price  fcr as follows:

[...]

MACADAM FOUNDATION, AND ALL WORK 
INCIDENTAL THERETO, IN WOODHAVEN 
AVE. FROMJAMAICA AVE. TO FOREST 
PARK DRIVEWAY, FOURTH WARD. 

- The time allowed for doing and completing the 
above work will be thirty (30) working days. 

The amount of security required will be Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is u 
follows: 

5,600 square yards bitulithic concrete on pre-
pared macadam foundation with five years' main-
tenance by one of the following methods, to wit: 

Method A.—An asphaltic concrete pavement

[...]

dentals and appurtenances; per 
thousand feet, board measure, $18 	 

Total  	$4,563 00 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and the full performance of the contract 
will be fifty (50) working days. 

The amount of security required will be Two 
Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($2,300). 

The foregoing Engineer's preliminary esti-
mate of the total cost for the completed work 
is to be taken as the 100 per cent. basis and 
test for bidding. Proposals shall each state a 
single percentage of such 100 per cent. (such as 
95 per cent., 100 per cent.